per legal lot or contiguous lots under common ownership. A permit is required and the 
proposed installation must be approved by the Code Official prior to the issuance of a 
permit. 

3. After July 1, 2005 any new outside installation of a generator shall be 
limited to a maximum of one thousand five hundred (1,500) gallons of type II fuel in a 
NFPA/UL compliant sub-base tank; quantities greater than 1,500 gallons but less than 
5,001 gallons of a type II fuel shall be stored in an approved vaulted tank. Exception: 
Fuel storage requirements for generator use only shall not be limited to only M-1 and M-